On Street Parking

Torquay

Torbay Road

Old Newton Road

Lymington Road

Magdalene Road

Babbacombe Road

Pimlico

On Street Parking

Paignton

Sands Road

Adelphi Road

Steartfield Road

Based on current 2011

tariff
1. Seasonal

1st May - 30th Sept
10 Mins - 20p
30 Mins - 60p
1 Hour - £1.00

APPENDIX 2 (Including MAPS)

Location

Between King's Drive and Belgrave
Road
Both sides of carriageway

Between Rougemont Ave & Orchard

Way

Jct. Trematon Ave to Sunbury Hill

Jct Trematon Ave

Between Torwood Gardens Road &
Braddons Hill Road East

Outside Madrepore Place

Location

O/S Queen's Park
Between Adelphi Lane & Queens
Road

South Side

Esplanade Road to Leighon Road

1st Oct - 30th Apr
10 Mins - 20p

30 Mins - 30p

1 Hour - 60p

Length

184m North
153m South

250m

220m S &N

93m

160m

28m

Length

38m North

41m South

110m

72m

Spaces

33
28

45

40

17

29

Spaces

7

7

22

12

Tariff

Tariff

Machines

Machines



2 Hours - £2.00
3 Hours - £3.00

2. Commuter (New
Rate)

Maximum 4 hours stay
4 hours £1.00

3. Standard

10 Mins - 20p
30 Mins - 60p
1 Hour - £1.00
2 Hours - £2.00

2 Hours - £1.20
3 Hours - £1.80

BREAKDOWN OF COST PER ROAD

Installation
and
purchase
of
Area Spaces Meters equipment
Pimlico 5 1 £5,000
Torbay Road 61 7 £35,000
Babbacombe
Road 29 3 £15,000
Lymington Road 40 5 £23,000
Steartfield Road 12 2 £12,000
Adelphi Road 20 3 £17,000
Sands Road 14 2 £10,000
Magdalene Road 17 2 £10,000
Newton Road 45 5 £23,000
243 30 £150,000
Annual Costs
Cash Collection £25,000
Maintenance of £30,000

signs, lines,
machines

£55,000

Income

£9,000.00
£100,000.00
£47,000.00
£10,000.00
£15,000.00

£25,000.00

£20,000.00

£9,000.00

£15,000.00

£250,000.00

Occupancy assessment

Based on Market Street 45%
occupancy

Based on Rock Walk 55%
occupancy and seasonal tariff
Based on Torwood Street 45%
occupancy

Based on 60% occupancy working
days only

Based on Queens Road 40%
occupancy

Based on Queens Road 40%
occupancy

Based on Queens Road 40%
occupancy

Based on 100% occupancy working
days only

Based on 60% occupancy 365 days
ayear

Based on Exchequer advice

Based on £1,000 per machine which
is the current level of cost

Special
Requirements

Not Sunday

£1 for 4 hours,
09:00 17:00

£1 for 4 hours,
09:00 17:00
£1 for 4 hours,
09:00 17:00



